BOARD LETTER APPROVAL LOG

BOARD LETTER TITLE:

PUBLIC HEARING TO CONFIRM FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 LEVIES FOR PERMANENT ROAD DIVISION ZONES, COUNTY SERVICE AREAS
AND ZONES, SAN DIEGO COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ZONES, AND STORMWATER MAINTENANCE ZONES (DISTRICTS:
ALL)

ATTACHMENTS:

AResolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego, Acting as the Governing Body of San Diego Countywide Permanent Road Division No. 1000 Zones, Adopting Assessments and Special
Taxes and Confirming Reports Re: Levies to be Collected on the Tax Roll for Fiscal Year 2024-25

B.Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego, Acting as the Governing Body of County Service Areas CSA 26A-Cottonwood Village and CSA 26B-Monte Vista, Adopting Assessments
and Confirming Reports Re: Levies to be Collected on the Tax Roll for Fiscal Year 2024-25

C.Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego, Acting as the Governing Body of County Service Area CSA 136-Sundance Detention Basin, Adopting Assessments and Confirming Reports

ORIGINATING DEPT:

Department of Public Works

Approval Signature Signature Verification

WP Mox

William Morgan (Jul 2, 2024 07:39 PDT)

Aonee L,uf&‘zw/

Rizalie Bulante

Rizalie Bulante (Jul 2, 2024 10:29 PDT)

Thomas L Boawworlk

Briaﬁ Albright (Jul 3,2024 11:53 PDT)

Frank R Motley

Frank R. Motley (Jul 2, 2024 07:44 PDT)

Rathtron F/wm/o?

William Morgan

E-signed 2024-07-02 07:39AM PDT
William.Morgan@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Aimee Leighton

E-signed 2024-07-02 08:21AM PDT
Aimee.Leighton@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Rizalie Bulante

E-signed 2024-07-02 10:29AM PDT
Rizalie.Bulante@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Thomas L Bosworth

E-signed 2024-07-02 07:39AM-PDT
Thomas.Bosworth@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Marc Regier

E-signed 2024-07-02 08:41AM PDT
Marc.Regier@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Brian Albright

E-signed 2024-07-03 11:53AM PDT
brian.albright@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Frank R. Motley
E-signed 2024-07-02 07:44AM PDT
frank.motley@sdsheriff.org

Kathleen Flannery

E-signed 2024-07-03 12:34PM PDT
kathleen.flannery@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY




